
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.153562.2

HOUSE BILL 28

47TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2005

INTRODUCED BY

Justine Fox-Young

AN ACT

RELATING TO ELECTIONS; ESTABLISHING REPORTING REQUIREMENTS OF

ELECTION RESULTS AND INFORMATION.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 1-6-10.2 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 2003,

Chapter 378, Section 1) is amended to read:

"1-6-10.2.  [ABSENTEE] VOTER RETURNS--REPORTING.--

A.  The county clerk shall report to the secretary

of state the total votes in each precinct for each candidate

and ballot question as follows:

[A.] (1)  vote totals by voters who vote in

person on election day;

[B.] (2)  vote totals by absentee voters who

vote early in person; and

[C.] (3)  vote totals by absentee voters who
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vote by absentee ballots by mail.

B.  The county clerk shall report to the secretary

of state the number of voters who signed the signature roster

in each precinct and the number of provisional ballots cast in

each precinct and the total number of each type of paper ballot

printed, cast, spoiled or destroyed by the county for the

election.

C.  The secretary of state shall post the

information reported pursuant to this section on the secretary

of state's web site."
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